



## Collegiate Women's Development Committee in each college affiliated to GTU: A Requirement

As per the directives of the Supreme Court of India, every educational institution should have a Collegiate Women's Development Committee.

GTU, therefore requires that every college, affiliated to GTU, should establish a Collegiate Women's Development Committee.

## Objectives:

- To protect women's right to gender equality and provide a favourable environment for work/study.
- To provide a forum for women on the campus to share information and resources and exchange of ideas.

The said committee may consist of the following:

- 1. Principal / Director of the College or of the recognised institution shall be the chairperson of the Committee.
- 2. Two members from the teaching staff of the college or the recognised institution (of whom one shall be a woman)
- 3. One woman member from the non-teaching staff of the college or of the recognised institution
- 4. Two students from the college or of the recognized institution (of whom one shall be a Lady Representative(L.R.)
- Note: 1. Out of the two members from teaching staff of the college or of the recognised institutions, the woman member shall be the Convenor of the Committee.
  - 2. If there is no woman at Sr.2,3 & 4, an employee man may be appointed.

Every Principal /Director is required to establish a Collegiate Women's Development Committee in his/her College by Friday, March 11, 2011. Please inform at <a href="mailto:pstovc@gtucolleges.in">pstovc@gtucolleges.in</a> about the constitution of the Committee along with the contact details (including e-mail address) of the Chairman and Convenor of the Committee. .

Sd-

Vice Chancellor

Winners of: ICT Enabled University Award, E – India – 2009 Manthan Award – 2009.

URL:www.gtu.ac.in

Phone: 91-79-26300499,26300599 Fax:+91-79-26301500 Email:info@gtu.ac.in